PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
C. R. Bradford and Company Ltd.	08/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Glenn Howard
Street Address:	P. O. Box 911
City:	Coarsegold
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4779379
Patent Number:	6009670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)798-5548

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419-798-5589

Email: chris@gatemaster.biz

Correspondent Name: C. R. Bradford and Company Ltd.

Address Line 1: 9027 East Parkview Court
Address Line 4: Marblehead, OHIO 43440

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris R. Bradford

Total Attachments: 1 source=transfer#page1.tif

P \$80.00 477937

PATENT REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0414 C.R. Bradford and Company Ltd. 9027 East Parkview Court Marblehead, Ohio 43440 Telephone 419-798-5589 Facsimile 419-798-5548 e-mail chris@gatemaster.biz August 8, 2005 To Whom It May Concern: Where as the Buyer (C. R. Bradford and Company Ltd.) can no longer meet the terms of the business assets purchase agreement between Seller (Devrecon Corporation and Glenn Howard) the Buyer hereby submits that all assets of the agreement are to be returned to Glenn Howard (an individual) effective this date. Assets include the following only: Patent Number 4779379 Serial Number 07012371 Issue Date 10/25 /1988 Patent Number 6009670 Serial Number 09241225 Issue Date 01/04 /2000

Trademark GATEMASTER Registration Number 1486730 Issue Date 05/03

/1988

RECORDED: 08/08/2005

Chris Bradford

PATENT REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0415